. Z-BEN | ADVISORS

The Next Billion S
China Retail Market Sizing

www.z-ben.com



Z-BEN ADVISORS Ltd. (Hong Kong)

Two Exchange Square, 39/F
8 Connaught Place
Central, Hong Kong SAR

Research Affiliate
Z-BEN ADVISORS Ltd. (Shanghai, China)

EHEREEEEN (BB ARARE

Hongjia Tower, 25/F
388 Fushan Road
Pudong New Area, Shanghai
China 200122
+86 21 6075 8155

Disclaimer

The contents of Retail Market Sizing report 2015: (Product hereafter) are for informational purposes only. The data contained herein is based entirely upon the available information provided in
public reports by the locally operating fund managers. The contained information has been verified to the best of Z-Ben Advisors and its research affiliates ability, but neither can accept
responsibility for loss arising from the decisions based upon the product. The Product does not constitute investment advice or solicitation or counsel for investment in any fund or product
mentioned thereof. The Product does not constitute or form part of, and should not be construed as, any offer for sale or subscription of and fund or product included herein. Z-Ben Advisors and its
research affiliate expressly disclaims any an all responsibility for any consequential loss or damage of any kind whatsoever resulting, directly or indirectly, from (a) the use of the Product, (b)
reliance on any information contained herein, (c) any error, inaccuracy or omission in any such information or (d) any action resulting therefrom.

Disclosure

Z-Ben Advisors and its research affiliate, currently provides other products and services to some of the firms that are included in the Product. Z-Ben Advisors and its research affiliate may continue
to have such dealings and may also have other ongoing business dealings with other firms provided for in the Product.

Copyright

The duplication of all or any part of the Product is strictly prohibited under copyright law. Any and all breaches in that law will be prosecuted. No part of the Product may be reproduced,
transmitted in any form, electronic or otherwise, photocopied, stored in a retrieval system or otherwise passed on to any person or firm, in whole or in part, with out the prior written consent from
Z-Ben Advisors.

China Retail Market Sizing Report 2015 Z-Ben Advisors | www.z-ben.com 1



B z-BeN|ADVISORS

Table of Contents

Glossary of terms

Executive summary
Mass retail

Mass affluent

HNWIs

Distribution

Pension

Total market sizing

Chapter introduction

Retail market sizing 2004-2014
Primary drivers of growth

Retail market sizing 2014-2020e
Historic asset allocation 2004-2014
Future asset allocation 2014-2020e
Financial product returns and buy-in comparison
Property

Deposits

Insurance

BWMPs

Mutual funds

Brokerage AM

Equity

Bonds

.................. 10
.................. 11
.................. 12

.................. 13
.................. 14
.................. 15
.................. 16
.................. 17
.................. 18
.................. 19
.................. 20
.................. 21
.................. 22
.................. 23
.................. 24
.................. 25
.................. 26
.................. 27

Trusts

Segregated accounts
PFM

Mass retail sizing

Chapter introduction

Market sizing 2004-2014

Primary drivers of growth

Market sizing 2014-2020e

Historic asset allocation 2004-2014
Future asset allocation 2014-2020e
Property

Deposits

Insurance

BWMPs

Mutual funds

Brokerage AM

Equity

Bonds

Mass affluent sizing
Chapter introduction
Market sizing 2004-2014
Primary drivers of growth
Market sizing 2014-2020e

Historic asset allocation 2004-2014

28

29
30

31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44

45
46
47
48
49

China Retail Market Sizing Report 2015

Z-Ben Advisors

www.z-ben.com



B z-BeN|ADVISORS

Future asset allocation 2014-2020e
Property

Deposits

Insurance

BWMPs

Mutual funds

Brokerage AM

Equity

Bonds

HNWIs

Chapter introduction

Market sizing 2004-2014

Primary drivers of growth

Market sizing 2014-2020e

Historic asset allocation 2004-2014
Future asset allocation 2014-2020e
Property

Deposits

Insurance

BWMPs

Mutual funds

Brokerage AM

Equity

50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58

59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71

Bonds
Trusts
Segregated accounts

PFM

Distribution

Product type

Product distributors
Products

Trust products

Mutual fund products

SA products

Brokerages

Banks

IFAs

Online distribution

Online payment platform distribution
Brokerages online expansion
Mobile distribution

Private banking

Shadow banking and pension
Shadow banking overview
BWMPs in shadow banking

Pension reforms

72
73
74

75

76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89

90
91
92

China Retail Market Sizing Report 2015

Z-Ben Advisors

www.z-ben.com



B z-BeN|ADVISORS

Dependency ratio and urbanization
Public finances

Coverage ratio

Dependency ratio

Replacement ratio

Wealth GDP growth

Per-capita forecast

Deposits and future wealth creation
Economic structural changes
Consumption and disposable income
Population growth and social security
Population aging and retirement provisions
Deposits in wealthy regions

Wealth concentration by region
Breakdown of deposit growth

Factors for high savings rate

Deposit bias

Savings culture

Deposits and the real economy
Deposit insurance

Interest rate liberalization

Deposit growth and cash substitutes

Deposits and individual asset reallocations

93
94
95
96
97

98

99

100
101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109
110
111
112
113
114
115

Property, deposits and equity

Allocation

Managers

Fixed income preference

Equity prejudice

Brokerage account openings and the stock market ..................

Active vs passive equity
Moving into fixed income
FMCs losing favor

Product allocations

QDII products by location
QDII products by bank
Property

Property growth by city tier
Property and demographic change
FMCs and AUM

FMC subsidiaries
Brokerages and AUM

Banks and BWMP AUM
Trust companies and AUM
Trust defaults

Insurance companies and AUM

Capital Markets

Market capitalization and asset securitization
A-share trading volume by boards

A-share market capitalization by boards

116
117
118
119
120
121
122
123
124
125
126
127
128
129
130
131
132
133
134
135

136
137
138

China Retail Market Sizing Report 2015

Z-Ben Advisors

www.z-ben.com



B z-BeN|ADVISORS

Fixed income market capitalization 139

Raw data tables

Total market size 2004-2014 140
Total market size 2014-2020 141
Mass retail market size 2004-2014 142
Mass retail market size 2004-2014 143
Mass affluent market size 2004-2014 144
Mass affluent market size 2014-2020 145
HNWIs market size 2004-2014 146
HNWIs market size 2014-2020 147

China Retail Market Sizing Report 2015 Z-Ben Advisors | www.z-ben.com



B z-BeN|ADVISORS

Executive
summary

HNWIs, dominating the most exclusive products

Value of total assets held by HNWIs by category (RMB tr, 2014e)

HNWI AUM,
24.62

Source: Z-Ben Adyvisors

Property  10.03

Deposits  4.02

Equity 3.87
Trust 3.7
FMC SA 0.84
BWMPs  0.84
Bond 0.5
PFM 0.46

Brokerage AM 0.25

Insurance  0.08

Mutual Funds 0.02

Accounting for RMB24.62tr at the end of 2014, Z-Ben Advisors forecasts
HNWI AUM to grow at a CAGR of 10.86% over the next six years to reach
RMBA45.7tr.

HNWIs allocate a relatively small portion of their portfolios towards
property and deposits. SAs and PFMs are where HNWIs will focus their
investments and we forecast SAs and PFMs having a (CAGR of 30% and
35% respectively until 2020.

Over the next six years, we forecast HNWI financial assets to grow to
RMB23.46tr, up from RMB10.57tr in 2014. SA and PFM AUM will lead
this growth, with brokerage AM, mutual funds and other high-yielding
assets supporting them.

HNWI investors are the target market for most asset segments, with
many now exclusively targeting HNW!Is to grow AUM. As client servicing
improves, this market is poised to rapidly expand through the
proliferation of private banking services.

China Retail Market Sizing Report 2015

Z-Ben Advisors | www.z-ben.com 10



B z-BeN|ADVISORS

Executive
summary

Distribution, commercial banks reign supreme but IFAs burst onto scene

Total product distribution by channel (RMB tr, 2014e)

160

140

120

100

80

60

40

20

2004 2006 2008 2010 2012 2014e 2016e 2018e 2020e

mBank ® Mutual fund = Brokerage ®IFA Trust Insurance FMC SA

Source: Z-Ben Adyvisors

» Distribution of financial assets amounted to RMB81.4tr in 2014 and Z-
Ben Advisors forecasts this number will increase to RMB147.1tr over the
next six years. Online payment-linked applications are expected to alter
mainland distribution dynamics to a great extent.

BWMPs are the most-distributed product, with assets amounting to
RMB62.56tr in 2014. Z-Ben Advisors predicts this total to rise to
RMB100.01tr by 2020 as more investors across all population segments
increase their AUM.

Commercial banks dominate market share among the current
distribution channels, amounting to RMB67.8tr in 2014. We estimate
this number to reach RMB112.8tr over the next six years, due to banks’
large client bases and extensive branch networks.

Trust, mutual fund and SA pooled products all prefer direct selling as the
preferred method of retail market entry for their products. Brokerages
mostly sell their own products and banks sell BWMPs to customers. IFAs,
being relatively independent, are more balanced.

IFAs are currently the weakest distributors due to inferior branch
networks and capital compared to banks. Despite this, Z-Ben Advisors
forecasts that they will have the highest growth in distribution market
share over the next six years.

China Retail Market Sizing Report 2015

Z-Ben Advisors

www.z-ben.com 11



Market Intelligence 2015

RELEASE

PRICE (USD)

PRODUCT DESCRIPTIONS

1. ituti izing NE
Institutional Market Svlzmg ' W - Annual 15,000
Assessment of the entire Chinese institutional space
Market Sizing 2. Ret_anI.Market Sizing NEW . . _ Annual 15,000
Holistic assessment of the entire Chinese retail market
3. Cross-Border Market S|z|r.1g NEW . Annual 15,000
Assessment of access points to and from the Chinese market
4. B
Cross. onjder Update 4 - ey 7,500
Monitoring of new business opportunities in cross-border programs
Cross Border Sh SR IR , Quarterly 7,500
Rising global demand for exposure to Greater China asset classes
6. Strategic put!ook NEW- . 5 . Monthly 7,500
Leadership piece highlighting critical strategic developments
Mainland Mutual Funds o il M,Utual AT . , o Quarterly 7,500
Evaluation of the mutual fund industry’s periodic results
. Chi NE
8. China I?ashboard W . . . Monthly 7,500
Overview of all sectors of the financial services space
Industry Highlights
9. China Alert Weekly 15,000

Bulletins on key developments in the Chinese Investment Industry

Contact Us:

The Market Sizing Series provides annual assessments of the Chinese
institutional space, Chinese retail market, cross border market, with
each analyzing trends across these sectors focusing principally on
business development opportunities along with asset allocation and
regulatory shifts.

The Cross Border Series provides research-driven and data-driven
ongoing monitoring of new business opportunities in cross-border
programs,and highlights short-termand longer-term opportunities.

The China Mutual Fund Series provides an in-depth evaluation of the
mutual fund industry’s periodic results, with a multi-dimensional sizing
of the marketplace, followed by analysis of the product universe, fund
flows, and anticipated demand dynamics and an assessment of the
competitive landscapefacing fund managers.

The Industry Highlights Series provides actionable bulletins on
important shifts in the market landscape and regulatory
developments, asset flows and key developments for onshore and
offshore areas.

Bundle Discounting

Total Individual Cost

SoF-s00

Bundle Price

$40,000

stephen.baron@z-ben.com

*Updated 5/1/2015

(+86) 21-6075-8163





