# **Z-BEN** ADVISORS

## **The Next Billion** China Retail Market Sizing

2015

www.z-ben.com

#### Z-BEN ADVISORS Ltd. (Hong Kong)

Two Exchange Square, 39/F 8 Connaught Place Central, Hong Kong SAR

#### Research Affiliate Z-BEN ADVISORS Ltd. (Shanghai, China)

哲奔投资管理咨询(上海)有限公司

Hongjia Tower, 25/F 388 Fushan Road Pudong New Area, Shanghai China 200122 +86 21 6075 8155

#### Disclaimer

The contents of Retail Market Sizing report 2015: (Product hereafter) are for informational purposes only. The data contained herein is based entirely upon the available information provided in public reports by the locally operating fund managers. The contained information has been verified to the best of Z-Ben Advisors and its research affiliates ability, but neither can accept responsibility for loss arising from the decisions based upon the product. The Product does not constitute investment advice or solicitation or counsel for investment in any fund or product mentioned thereof. The Product does not constitute or form part of, and should not be construed as, any offer for sale or subscription of and fund or product included herein. Z-Ben Advisors and its research affiliate expressly disclaims any an all responsibility for any consequential loss or damage of any kind whatsoever resulting, directly or indirectly, from (a) the use of the Product, (b) reliance on any information contained herein, (c) any error, inaccuracy or omission in any such information or (d) any action resulting therefrom.

#### Disclosure

Z-Ben Advisors and its research affiliate, currently provides other products and services to some of the firms that are included in the Product. Z-Ben Advisors and its research affiliate may continue to have such dealings and may also have other ongoing business dealings with other firms provided for in the Product.

#### Copyright

The duplication of all or any part of the Product is strictly prohibited under copyright law. Any and all breaches in that law will be prosecuted. No part of the Product may be reproduced, transmitted in any form, electronic or otherwise, photocopied, stored in a retrieval system or otherwise passed on to any person or firm, in whole or in part, with out the prior written consent from Z-Ben Advisors.



## **Table of Contents**

Glossary of terms	 7	Trusts	 28
Executive summary		Segregated accounts	 29
•		PFM	 30
Mass retail	 8		
Mass affluent	 9	Mass retail sizing	
HNWIs	 10	Chapter introduction	 31
Distribution	 11	Market sizing 2004-2014	 32
Pension	 12	Primary drivers of growth	 33
		Market sizing 2014-2020e	 34
Total market sizing		Historic asset allocation 2004-2014	 35
Chapter introduction	 13	Future asset allocation 2014-2020e	 36
Retail market sizing 2004-2014	 14	Property	 37
Primary drivers of growth	 15	Deposits	 38
Retail market sizing 2014-2020e	 16	Insurance	 39
Historic asset allocation 2004-2014	 17	BWMPs	 40
Future asset allocation 2014-2020e	 18	Mutual funds	 41
Financial product returns and buy-in comparison	 19	Brokerage AM	 42
Property	 20	Equity	 43
Deposits	 21	Bonds	44
Insurance	 22	bonds	 
BWMPs	 23	Mass affluent sizing	
Mutual funds	 24	Chapter introduction	 45
Brokerage AM	 25	Market sizing 2004-2014	 46
Equity	 26	Primary drivers of growth	 47
Bonds	 27	Market sizing 2014-2020e	 48
	 	Historic asset allocation 2004-2014	 49



Future asset allocation 2014-2020e	 50	Bonds		72
Property	 51	Trusts		73
Deposits	 52	Segregated accounts		74
Insurance	 53	PFM		75
BWMPs	 54	Distribution		
Mutual funds	 55	Product type		76
Brokerage AM	 56	Product distributors		77
Equity	 57	Products		78
Bonds	 58	Trust products		79
		Mutual fund products		80
HNWIs		SA products		81
Chapter introduction	 59	Brokerages		82
Market sizing 2004-2014	 60	Banks		83
Primary drivers of growth	 61	IFAs		84
Market sizing 2014-2020e	 62	Online distribution		85
Historic asset allocation 2004-2014	 63	Online payment platform distribution		86
Future asset allocation 2014-2020e	 64	Brokerages online expansion		87
Property	 65		•••••	-
Deposits	 66	Mobile distribution		88
Insurance	 67	Private banking		89
BWMPs	 68	Shadow banking and pension		
Mutual funds	 69	Shadow banking overview		90
Brokerage AM	 70	BWMPs in shadow banking		91
Equity	 71	Pension reforms		92



Dependency ratio and urbanization		93	Property, de	posits and equity	 116
Public finances		94	Allocation	Fixed income preference	 117
Coverage ratio		95		Equity prejudice	 118
Dependency ratio		96		Brokerage account openings and the stock market	 119
Replacement ratio		97		Active vs passive equity	 120
Annondiv				Moving into fixed income	 121
Appendix		00		FMCs losing favor	 122
Wealth GDP growth	•••••	98		Product allocations	 123
Per-capita forecast		99		QDII products by location	 124
Deposits and future wealth creation		100		QDII products by bank	 125
Economic structural changes		101		Property	126
Consumption and disposable income		102			
Population growth and social security		103		Property growth by city tier	 127
Population aging and retirement provisions		104		Property and demographic change	 128
Deposits in wealthy regions		105	Managers	FMCs and AUM	 129
Wealth concentration by region		106		FMC subsidiaries	 130
Breakdown of deposit growth		100		Brokerages and AUM	 131
				Banks and BWMP AUM	 132
Factors for high savings rate		108		Trust companies and AUM	 133
Deposit bias		109		Trust defaults	 134
Savings culture		110		Insurance companies and AUM	 135
Deposits and the real economy		111	Conital Marl		 155
Deposit insurance		112	Capital Mark		
Interest rate liberalization		113		Market capitalization and asset securitization	 136
Deposit growth and cash substitutes		114		A-share trading volume by boards	 137
Deposits and individual asset reallocations		115		A-share market capitalization by boards	 138



Fixed income market capitalization			
Raw data tables			
Total market size 2004-2014		140	
Total market size 2014-2020		141	
Mass retail market size 2004-2014		142	
Mass retail market size 2004-2014		143	
Mass affluent market size 2004-2014		144	
Mass affluent market size 2014-2020		145	
HNWIs market size 2004-2014		146	
HNWIs market size 2014-2020		147	





## HNWIs, dominating the most exclusive products



 Accounting for RMB24.62tr at the end of 2014, Z-Ben Advisors forecasts HNWI AUM to grow at a CAGR of 10.86% over the next six years to reach RMB45.7tr.

- HNWIs allocate a relatively small portion of their portfolios towards property and deposits. SAs and PFMs are where HNWIs will focus their investments and we forecast SAs and PFMs having a CAGR of 30% and 35% respectively until 2020.
- Over the next six years, we forecast HNWI financial assets to grow to <u>RMB23.46tr</u>, up from <u>RMB10.57tr</u> in 2014. SA and PFM AUM will lead this growth, with brokerage AM, mutual funds and other high-yielding assets supporting them.
- HNWI investors are the target market for most asset segments, with many now exclusively targeting HNWIs to grow AUM. As client servicing improves, this market is poised to rapidly expand through the proliferation of private banking services.





### Distribution, commercial banks reign supreme but IFAs burst onto scene



#### Source: Z-Ben Advisors

 Distribution of financial assets amounted to RMB81.4tr in 2014 and Z-Ben Advisors forecasts this number will increase to RMB147.1tr over the next six years. Online payment-linked applications are expected to alter mainland distribution dynamics to a great extent.

- BWMPs are the most-distributed product, with assets amounting to RMB62.56tr in 2014. Z-Ben Advisors predicts this total to rise to RMB100.01tr by 2020 as more investors across all population segments increase their AUM.
- Commercial banks dominate market share among the current distribution channels, amounting to RMB67.8tr in 2014. We estimate this number to reach RMB112.8tr over the next six years, due to banks' large client bases and extensive branch networks.
- Trust, mutual fund and SA pooled products all prefer direct selling as the preferred method of retail market entry for their products. Brokerages mostly sell their own products and banks sell BWMPs to customers. IFAs, being relatively independent, are more balanced.
- IFAs are currently the weakest distributors due to inferior branch networks and capital compared to banks. Despite this, Z-Ben Advisors forecasts that they will have the highest growth in distribution market share over the next six years.

## Market Intelligence 2015

	REPORT	RELEASE	PRICE (USD)
	1. Institutional Market Sizing NEW Assessment of the entire Chinese institutional space	Annual	15,000
Marker sizing	2. Retail Market Sizing NEW Holistic assessment of the entire Chinese retail market	Annual	15,000
	3. Cross-Border Market Sizing NEW Assessment of access points to and from the Chinese market	Annual	15,000
Cross Border	4. Cross Border Update Monitoring of new business opportunities in cross-border programs	Quarterly	7,500
	5. Greater China Funds Rising global demand for exposure to Greater China asset classes	Quarterly	7,500
	6. Strategic Outlook NEW Leadership piece highlighting critical strategic developments	Monthly	7,500
Mainland Mutual Funds	<b>7. China Mutual Funds</b> Evaluation of the mutual fund industry's periodic results	Quarterly	7,500
Industry Highlights	8. China Dashboard NEW Overview of all sectors of the financial services space	Monthly	7,500
	9. China Alert Bulletins on key developments in the Chinese Investment Industry	Weekly	15,000
*Updated 5/1/2015	Contact Us:		(+86) 21-6075-8163

The Market Sizing Series provides annual assessments of the Chinese institutional space, Chinese retail market, cross border market, with each analyzing trends across these sectors focusing principally on business development opportunities along with asset allocation and regulatory shifts.

**PRODUCT DESCRIPTIONS** 

The Cross Border Series provides research-driven and data-driven ongoing monitoring of new business opportunities in cross-border programs, and highlights short-term and longer-term opportunities.

The China Mutual Fund Series provides an in-depth evaluation of the mutual fund industry's periodic results, with a multi-dimensional sizing of the marketplace, followed by analysis of the product universe, fund flows, and anticipated demand dynamics and an assessment of the competitive landscape facing fund managers.

The Industry Highlights Series provides actionable bulletins on important shifts in the market landscape and regulatory developments, asset flows and key developments for onshore and offshore areas.

#### **Bundle Discounting**

Total Individual Cost 

**Bundle Price** \$40,000

Z-BEN ADVISORS